State of Illinois
Office of the State Fire Marshal
Checklist for Documenting UST Compatibility
SUBMIT THIS FORM WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED.
ALL COMPONENTS MUST BE LISTED IN DETAIL, & COMPATIBILITY
DOCUMENTATION MUST CLEARLY IDENTIFY THE COMPONENTS.
Facility where equipment is located:
Facility Number:

ADVANCED PROTECTION
SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
Ordering Information
STP XXXXX Y-A-B
STP = Basic Model Designation (IST for variable speed models)
XXXXX = Factory Installed Options (Model designations may include one
or more of the following characters in alphabetical order.)
	 AP = Advanced protection with coated exterior cast surfaces, stainless
steel fasteners and piping, alcohol-gasoline compatible)
	 F = Floating suction adapter (1½" NPT female adapter)
	 H = High pressure deadhead output (150 and 200 models only)
	 K = Intake filter screen (IFS, factory installed to PMA)
	 M = MagShell™ (flow enhancing, expanded PMA shell)
	 R = Model R check valve (24 psi relief/22 psi reset for PLLD)*
	 W = Model W check valve (16 psi relief/13 psi reset for PPM4000)*
Y = Pump Motor Horsepower Rating
	 33 = 1/3 hp fixed speed		 200 = 2 hp fixed speed
	 75 = ¾ hp fixed speed		  VS2 = 2 hp variable speed**
	 150 = 1½ hp fixed speed	 VS4 = 4 hp variable speed***
A = Model Length
	 VL1 = Variable length range #1
	 VL2 = Variable length range #2
	 VL3 = Variable length range #3
B = Riser Pipe Length
	 Riser pipe length is expressed as two numeric characters that indicate the
total length of the riser in inches. Riser pipes are available from 7" to 60" in
1" increments (additional charge for risers 31" or longer).
Notes:
*If not otherwise specified, all STP models are supplied with standard model check valve
(40 psi relief /35 psi reset for MLD, TS-LS300, and TS-LS500).
**Implied on IST models unless VS4 is specified.
*** IST models only.
(Advanced Protection STP shown with MLD+ and IFS, sold separately)
A typical turbine model designation has up to five components to define the
pump being supplied as follows:
•	Powder-coated and E-coated finishes protect exterior cast
surfaces from accelerated corrosion.
•	Stainless steel fasteners, riser, variable length column pipe
and coupler protect against corrosion and provide long
service life.
•	UL and cUL listed.
SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
S
ub
m
er
si
bl
e
Pu
m
pi
ng
 S
ys
te
m
s
Ordering Information continued
Advanced Protection Submersible Turbine Pumps
Model Description Model Length
Range*
ISTAPMVS4-VL1 4 hp AP variable speed with MagShell™ 64"-92"
ISTAPMVS4-VL2 4 hp AP variable speed with MagShell™ 95"-156"
ISTAPMVS4-VL3 4 hp AP variable speed with MagShell™ 127"-218"
ISTAPM-1 2 hp AP variable speed with MagShell™ 59"-87"
ISTAPM-2 2 hp AP variable speed with MagShell™ 90"-151"
ISTAPM-3 2 hp AP variable speed with MagShell™ 122"-213"
STPAPM200-VL1 2 hp AP fixed speed with MagShell™ 63"-91"
STPAPM200-VL2 2 hp AP fixed speed with MagShell™ 94"-154"
STPAPM200-VL3 2 hp AP fixed speed with MagShell™ 126"-217"
STPAPHM200-VL1 2 hp AP high pressure fixed speed with MagShell™ 63"-92"
STPAPHM200-VL2 2 hp AP high pressure fixed speed with MagShell™ 94"-155"
STPAPHM200-VL3 2 hp AP high pressure fixed speed with MagShell™ 126"-218"
STPAP150-VL1 1-1/2 hp AP fixed speed 60"-88"
STPAP150-VL2 1-1/2 hp AP fixed speed 91"-152"
STPAP150-VL3 1-1/2 hp AP fixed speed 123"-214"
STPAPH150-VL1 1-1/2 hp AP high pressure fixed speed 61"-89"
STPAPH150-VL2 1-1/2 hp AP high pressure fixed speed 92"-152"
STPAPH150-VL3 1-1/2 hp AP high pressure fixed speed 124"-215"
STPAP75-VL1 3/4 hp AP fixed speed 57"-86"
STPAP75-VL2 3/4 hp AP fixed speed 88"-149"
STPAP75-VL3 3/4 hp AP fixed speed 120"-212"
Notes:
1.	 Remove “M” from model number for non-MagShell™ pump motor assembly (where applicable).
2.	 STPAP/ISTAP models are listed for compatibility with fuel mixtures containing diesel fuel with up to 20% biodiesel, 100%
biodiesel, up to 85% ethanol with gasoline, and 20% MTBE, 20% ETBE or 17% TAME with gasoline.